

Telephone: 715/682-4212 715/682-9200

Mashkisibi Center

BAD RIVER BAND OF LAKE SUPERIOR TRIBE OF CHIPPEWA INDIANS P.O. Box 39, Odanah, WI 54861

## **RESOLUTION NO.** $6 - 3 - 87 - 65^{-1}$

- WHEREAS, the Bad River Band of Lake Superior Tribe of Chippewa Indians is a federally recognized Tribe of which the Tribal Council is the governing body, and
- WHEREAS, The Bad River Band has previously approved a Tribal-State Agreement for the Wisconsin waters of Lake Superior by Resolution #9-3-86-64, and
- WHEREAS, that agreement under paragraph 10(d) stated: 10d. Bad River small boat fishers shall have a harvest of perch and walleye within a mile offsore the reservation, beginning at the westernmost boundary of the reservation and extending northeasterly along the shoreline to Chequamegon Point, pursuant to an assessment project to be jointly developed by Department and Bad River biologists.
- WHEREAS, this assessment has been developed and will commence this year; and
- WHEREAS, it is necessary to change the boundary area from one mile offshore to one more easily ascertained by fishermen and enforcement officials as well, and
- WHEREAS, the new boundary is a line running from the westernmost boundary of the Bad River Reservation northeasterly to the western tip of Chequamegon Point (attached is a map setting forth this new boundary).
- NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the 1987 boundary for the assessment in Chequamegon Bay is changed to a straight line as previously discussed and is set forth on the attached map.

## CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Bad River Band of Lake Superior Tribe of Chippewa Indians, an Indian Tribe organized under Section 16 of the Indian Reorganization Act, hereby certify that the Tribal Council is composed of <u>members</u>, of whom <u>6</u> members, constituting a quorum, were present at a meeting hereof duly called, noticed, convened, and held on the <u>3 rd</u> day of <u>juve</u>, 1987; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at said meeting by an affirmative vote of <u>5</u> members; <u>0</u> against; and <u>0</u> abstaining, and that the said resolution has not been rescinded or amended.

Konald Malay Deling Sec'y Dale Wolf, Secretary

Bad River Tribal Council

